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Guided by Indivisible's Practical Guide to Democracy on the Brink

Do Something!

Find Tesla Takedown events in the Puget Sound area here.
Find 50501 events here.
Boycott Target: The People's Union USA is calling for a permanent boycott of
Target" for its abandonment in advance of DEI.
Boycott companies that make products in El Salvador

Clothing: Hanes, Fruit of the Loom, Gildan
Snack Foods: Diana Snacks and Candy, Bon Appetit
Beverages: Livsmart, Jumex
Furniture/mattresses: Capri, Indufoam, Olimpia beds

Ongoing: Help targeted people in Kitsap County by donating to
The Kitsap Immigrant Assistance Center. Right now, they are most in
need of black beans, maseca, toilet paper, paper towels, dish and laundry
soap, diapers (sizes 5 and 6 are most needed), tampons and
deodorant. Email protectpeople@indivisiblebainbridgeisland.org to
arrange drop offs on Bainbridge Island.
Helpline House, now temporarily re-located in the old Clark Construction
building at 901 Hildebrand Lane. They need peanut butter and jelly, pasta,
canned meats and fish, canned fruit, coffee and tea.

June 6-18, 4:30 pm to 6:30 pm PDT (5:30 pm to 7:30 pm AKT), 2025 PPAA AK
Save Planned Parenthood and Medicaid Phone Bank asking Planned
Parenthood supporters to call their senators, Lisa Murkowsi (R-AK) and Dan
Sullivan (R-AK). RSVP
June 14, 10:25 am, Indivisible Bainbridge Island's Round Trip NO KINGS
non-violent, peaceful event. Take over the top deck of the 10:25 am ferry to
Seattle! More info here.

https://indivisible.org/resource/indivisible-offense-introduction
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1o1gSdFWIUpw41O5zbaxedVsr6Xik5XpPd9FwqvXYu40/edit?tab=t.0
https://actionnetwork.org/event_campaigns/teslatakedown?zipcode=98392&country=US&title_search=&start_date_threshold=&end_date_threshold=
https://www.fiftyfifty.one/events
https://www.newsweek.com/target-facing-permanent-boycott-june-2079736
https://kitsapiac.org/how-to-help/
mailto:protectpeople@indivisiblebainbridgeisland.org
https://www.helplinehouse.org/in-kind-donations
https://www.weareplannedparenthoodaction.org/a/help-save-planned-parenthood-and-medicaid-federal-cuts-9#
http://indivisiblebainbridgeisland.org/Newsletters/6_6_2025/NO_KIngs_Info.pdf


June 14, 11 am to 3 pm, Juneteenth Freedom Festival and People's March in
Bremerton.
June 15, 11 am, Poulsbo Waterfront Park, Worth Fighting For Rally and March
June 17 and 18, 3 pm to 5 pm PDT, Call Voters in Swing Districts, Hold
Republicans Accountable! Includes training. Hosted by Activate America. RSVP
June 18, 8 am to 9:30 am, Stop the Trump Tax Scam - Phonebank with
Indivisible, calling voters and connecting them directly to their senator. This
event occurs weekly in June. RSVP
June 18, Noon PDT, Zoom, "What's the Plan? A Weekly Discussion with
Indivisible's Co-Founders." RSVP (Note: this is usually on a Thursday, but it's on
Wednesday, this week only.)
June 18, Noon to 1:30 pm, Wednesday Wave for American Democracy at the
intersection of 305 and Winslow Way. Bring your own sign on any topic or use
one of our spares. We wave for honks!
June 18, 2 pm to 3:30, Postcards on Wednesday, upstairs at the T&C. Email
postcards@indivisiblebainbridgeisland.org to get on the reminder list.
June 20, 11:30 am to 1:30 pm, Federal Building Fridays, Jackson Federal
Building, hosted by Troublemakers.
June 20, 4 pm to 5 pm, Viking Way & Finn Hill Rd, Poulsbo. Sign waving to End
the Occupation/Free Palestine. Sponsored by the Kitsap Palestine Solidarity
Coalition.
June 21, Bainbridge Pride Festival. Indivisible Bainbridge Island has a booth!
June 28, 3:30 pm to 5:30 pm, Indivisible Bainbridge Island general meeting at
Eagle Harbor Church.
July 4, 1:30 pm PDT, TBD, Zoom, Politics with David Harrison, founder and
executive director of the Northwest Policy Center at the University of
Washington. Now retired, Harrison gives his view of what's happening in
Washington, D.C. in these monthly Zoom calls.

Things you can do right now - Call our senators and representative or use
5Calls.org.

Call our senators and tell them to work even harder to oppose the GOP's "One
Big Beautiful Bill Act." It's so fiscally destructive it triggered the PayGo
rule, thereby requiring a $500 billion cut to Medicare. Plus, it includes a poison
pill that would prevent federal judges from holding members of Trump's DOJ in
criminal contempt for ignoring court orders. Our senators must use their
relationships with Lisa Murkowski, Susan Collins and Chuck Grassley to defeat
this bill. You may have heard the House voted on some changes, but none of
those changes addressed any of the horrible provisions of this bill.
More things you can do daily here.
Help MoveOn run ads and billboards against Trump's cruel health care and food
assistance cuts.

Good News!

Rep. Mikie Sherrill (D-NJ) won the Democratic primariy for governor of New
Jersey.

https://www.bremertonwa.gov/Calendar.aspx?EID=3517&month=5&year=2025&day=4&calType=0
https://www.mobilize.us/activateamerica/event/776775/?followup_modal_context=organization_newsletter_custom_recommendations
https://www.mobilize.us/indivisible/event/792462/
https://www.mobilize.us/indivisible/event/773746/?utm_source=email&utm_medium=_20250428
mailto:postcards@indivisiblebainbridgeisland.org
https://www.troublemakerscommunity.org/events/federal-building-fridays-sbzsn-7xh5s-r85e2-mtzyj
https://www.bainbridgepride.org/
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82524617784?pwd=NXVVeExscTdpd3ZlY05uTEdvaVNuUT09
https://indivisiblebainbridgeisland.org/ContactOurElecteds.html
https://5calls.org/
https://democrats-budget.house.gov/news/press-releases/cbo-confirms-gop-budget-bill-triggers-medicare-cuts
https://taxpolicycenter.org/briefing-book/what-paygo
https://taxpolicycenter.org/briefing-book/what-paygo
https://rollcall.com/2025/05/05/gop-aims-at-contempt-of-court-in-house-reconciliation-text/
https://rollcall.com/2025/05/05/gop-aims-at-contempt-of-court-in-house-reconciliation-text/
http://indivisiblebainbridgeisland.org/index.html
https://secure.actblue.com/donate/moveon-health-cuts-sms
https://www.nbcnews.com/politics/elections/new-jersey-election-results-jack-ciattarelli-mikie-sherrill-win-primar-rcna211201


Federal court permanently dismissed a right-wing case to purge 277k
Pennsylvania voters. Watch Democracy Docket's Marc Elias explain.
Georgia Supreme Court strikes down GOP rules meant to delay election
certification.
Watch: Trump and Marco Rubio both tripped while boarding Air Force 1 this
week.
Joy Reid is back with a podcast; watch her interview with LA Mayor Karen Bass
and South African Ambassador to the U.S. Ebrahim Rasool.
Thunderstorms could disrupt Trump’s military parade in DC.
Trump’s proof of citizenship elections order is blocked for now in federal court.
More court news (some of it not so good) follows below.

Other News ...

The Regime

On the road to invoking the Insurrection Act. Are we there yet? 

The Ft. Bragg soldiers who cheered Trump's political attacks while in uniform

were checked for allegiance and appearance - no fat soldiers!

Trump says he's restoring the original Confederate names of these Army bases

— but with new namesakes.

Trump bulldozes White House Rose Garden to put up flag pole.

Trump proposes ‘automatic’ year in jail for action protected under 1st

Amendment.

DOGE employees are 'being pushed out' without Musk to protect them.

Musk is reconciling with Trump.

ABC News fires Terry Moran over 'hater' social media post. 

The Economy

A ‘shadow’ Fed chair could be coming. Who it could be and how markets might

react.

Oil prices soar after Israel's attack on Iran.

Tariffs

The Federal Circuit Court of Appeals ruled that Trump's tariffs can stay in

place for now amid legal battle. The U.S. Court of International Trade

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=48Sqaz9VFvQ
https://www.newsweek.com/trump-backed-election-changes-dealt-blow-georgias-supreme-court-2083512
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qHk2Trw-d_o
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X-NjcX7ePaM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3LrjfR3RIjw&t=668s
https://www.nbcwashington.com/news/local/thunderstorms-could-disrupt-trumps-military-parade-in-dc-heres-the-forecast/3935790/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/13/repub/trumps-proof-of-citizenship-elections-order-blocked-for-now-in-federal-court/
https://www.politico.com/news/2025/06/09/trump-national-guard-deployment-legal-00394387
https://www.military.com/daily-news/2025/06/11/bragg-soldiers-who-cheered-trumps-political-attacks-while-uniform-were-checked-allegiance-appearance.html
https://www.cbsnews.com/news/trump-restoring-confederate-names-army-bases/
https://www.rawstory.com/trump-bulldozes-white-house-rose-garden-to-put-up-flag-poletrump-rose/
https://www.masslive.com/news/2025/06/trump-proposes-automatic-year-in-jail-for-action-protected-under-1st-amendment.html
https://www.rawstory.com/doge-staffers-purge/
https://www.usatoday.com/story/news/politics/2025/06/11/elon-musk-no-match-for-donald-trump-white-house/84147202007/
https://www.npr.org/2025/06/11/nx-s1-5429827/abc-fires-terry-moran-trump-stephen-miller-world-class-hater
https://www.cnbc.com/2025/06/11/a-shadow-fed-chair-could-be-coming-how-markets-might-react.html
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cn4qe4w1n2go
https://www.cbsnews.com/news/trump-tariffs-appeals-court-rules/


ruled last month that many of Trump's signature tariffs are illegal, including

the 10% tariffs on virtually every U.S. trading partner and a set of tariffs on

Canada, Mexico and China.

From the Wall Street Journal: "Trump Has No China Trade Strategy."

The Big Ugly Bill

The House had to take out policies that would have ruined the bill’s

special filibuster-avoiding-reconciliation status in the Senate. To approve

the changes, the House voted for a rules change that passed 213-207,

with only one Republican, Thomas Massie (R-NY) voting "NO". The

"revised" bill would still cut $880 billion from Medicaid over the next ten

years, would still cut taxes for the ultra wealthy by $3.7 trillion, would

still increase deficits by $2.4 trillion over the next decade

and would still make it impossible for federal courts to hold parties in

criminal contempt. Hidden within the bill: the complete abandonment of

any federal effort to address climate change; a supercharging of

immigration enforcement capacity; and a massive federal commitment to

force states to promote private-school vouchers. 

Here's a deep dive into the No Tax on Overtime and Tips part of the bill.

Senate GOP tries to ease pain for states in sharing food assistance costs.

Senators Angus King (I-ME) and Richard Blumenthal (D-NY) are still

trying to get the Dept. of Veterans Affairs to reveal contractor cuts.

13 House Republicans urge the Senate to scale back clean energy cuts in

bill they voted for. They are Reps. Brian Fitzpatrick (R-PA), Juan

Ciscomani (R-AZ), Mike Lawler, (R-NY), Don Bacon (R-NE), Gabe Evans

(R-CO), Young Kim (R-CA), David Valadao (R-CA), Rob Bresnahan (R-

PA), and Tom Kean (R-NJ), plus Reps. Mark Amodei (R-NV); Andrew

Garbarino (R-NY) and Nick LaLota (R-NY).

Education

States’ moves to curb cellphone use in schools highlighted in U.S. House

hearing.

Trump and Musk used DOGE to wreck children's National History Day contest,

but the children persevered with help from donations.

Health

After purge, RFK Jr. has named new but dubious vaccine advisers to a

critical CDC panel. A WA doctor was among those fired.

Trump signs law repealing tailpipe emission standards affecting 18 states.

Courts to decide whether HIPAA protects abortion care.

‘Problematic’ MAHA report minimizes success of lifesaving asthma medicines,

doctors say.

Republicans move a step closer to repealing protections for abortion clinics.

https://www.cbsnews.com/news/court-strikes-dow-trumps-liberation-day-tariffs-ruling-them-illegal/
https://www.wsj.com/opinion/china-trade-talks-donald-trump-tariffs-f730f437?mod=editorials_article_pos2
https://www.pbs.org/newshour/politics/how-trumps-big-bill-will-affect-taxes-deficit-and-health-care-according-to-the-budget-office
https://nymag.com/intelligencer/article/the-ugly-policies-hidden-in-trumps-big-beautiful-bill.html
https://www.msnbc.com/opinion/msnbc-opinion/no-tax-on-tips-trump-beautiful-bill-worker-rcna210399
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/11/repub/u-s-senate-gop-tries-to-ease-pain-for-states-in-sharing-food-assistance-costs/
https://www.rawstory.com/senator-richard-blumenthal/
https://www.rawstory.com/senator-richard-blumenthal/
https://www.nbcnews.com/politics/congress/13-house-republicans-urge-senate-scale-back-clean-energy-cuts-bill-vot-rcna211516
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/10/repub/states-moves-to-curb-cellphone-use-in-schools-highlighted-in-u-s-house-hearing/
https://www.msnbc.com/top-stories/latest/trump-musk-doge-defund-kids-national-history-day-rcna200892
https://www.npr.org/sections/shots-health-news/2025/06/11/nx-s1-5430870/cdc-vaccine-experts-rfk-jr
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/12/wa-doctor-among-those-fired-in-rfk-jr-s-purge-of-vaccine-panel/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/12/repub/trump-signs-law-repealing-tailpipe-emission-standards-affecting-18-states/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/11/repub/will-hipaa-protections-continue-for-abortion-care-courts-to-soon-decide/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/09/problematic-maha-report-minimizes-success-of-lifesaving-asthma-medicines-doctors-say/
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/republicans-move-step-closer-to-repealing-protections-for-abortion-clinics_n_6849a143e4b04dad09cba606


Study finds that gun deaths among children surge after states loosen firearm

laws.

Immigration

Los Angeles

Stephen Miller got the ball rolling when he urged ICE to get their

deportation numbers up by targeting Home Depots and 7/11 stores in a

largely Latino area of LA. ICE took Miller's advice last week; with people

running for their lives, their raids inspired protests and attempts to

interfere with ICE arrests in a small section of LA.

Last Saturday, Trump announced that 2,000 California National Guard

troops would be sent to LA in response to immigration protests. On

Monday, June 9, he upped that number to 4,000 and added 700 marines.

About 500 National Guard troops in LA are trained to accompany agents

on immigration. raids. Guard soldiers deployed in Trump's LA

crackdown aren't getting paid yet.

Trump's order applies nationwide - not to just Los Angeles. The order is

for a minimum of 60 days, with the possibility of extension at the discretion

of the Secretary of Defense. 

Watch Gov. Gavin Newsom's response to Trump taking over 4,000

California National Guard troops.

As of Wednesday, the White House was claiming 330 detained since last

Friday.

On Thursday, Senator Alex Padilla was dragged out of an LA news

conference being held by DHS Sec. Kristi Noem in the same building as

his own office. Not having received any answers to his earlier questions of

Noem, Padilla attempted to ask a question and was forced to the ground

and handcuffed. Within an hour, Noem was on Fox "News" claiming that

Padilla had not identified himself (he had) and that he had lunged at her

(he hadn't). Only Sens. Lisa Murkowski (R-AK) and Susan Collins (R-ME)

expressed concern about Padilla's treatment.

Marines to deploy on LA streets by Friday, June 13, with authority to

detain civilians. On Friday, U.S. marines detained a civilian in first known

instance since Trump deployed troops to LA. The detainee turned out to

be a Black army veteran. Marines are now guarding the Wilshire Federal

Building.

A curfew is in effect for a portion of downtown Los Angeles roughly

bounded by the 5, 10, and 110 freeways. The curfew is in place from 8

PM to 6 AM.

Texas Gov. Abbott deploys over 5,000 Texas National Guard troops ahead of

planned ‘No Kings’ protests.

https://abcnews.go.com/wellness/story/gun-deaths-children-surge-after-states-loosen-firearm/?id=122657157
https://www.salon.com/2025/06/10/just-go-out-there-and-arrest-illegal-aliens-stephen-miller-urged-ice-to-target-home-depot/
https://www.npr.org/2025/06/09/nx-s1-5427233/trump-guard-deployment-unprecedented-los-angeles-william-enyart
https://www.npr.org/2025/06/09/g-s1-71640/trump-mobilizes-marines-for-duty-in-los-angeles
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/national-guard-troops-detain-civilians-la_n_6849e6f0e4b04dad09cbea0c
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/israel-tehran-iran-attack_n_684b6d7ae4b0c0ebae926c13
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AzRSuavRzOo&list=RDNSAzRSuavRzOo&start_radio=1
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cn7z45pyrvvo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c5ygn48djrko
https://www.axios.com/2025/06/12/republicans-alex-padilla-detained-video
https://www.reuters.com/world/us/us-cities-brace-more-protests-parts-los-angeles-placed-under-curfew-2025-06-11/
https://www.reuters.com/world/us/us-cities-brace-more-protests-parts-los-angeles-placed-under-curfew-2025-06-11/
https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/2025/jun/13/marines-los-angeles-protests-trump
https://lacity.gov/highlights/curfew-guidance
https://apnews.com/article/immigration-protests-texas-national-guard-4f8ffc07788515c0d0e7ae40c7980565


In the Courts

Lower Federal Courts

The Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals temporarily put a hold on a lower

court’s order this week that Trump illegally mobilized the National Guard,

allowing the Guard to remain in place. The hold is to give the Court time to

consider the Trump challenge to the lower court ruling. A hearing is

scheduled for June 17.

Trump lawyers asked the federal appeals court in New York to allow his

hush money case to be transferred from state to federal court. Once in the

federal courts Trump hopes to convince the Supreme Court to throw out

his state felony conviction on immunity grounds.

A federal judge in New Jersey blocked the Trump administration from

deporting pro-Palestinian Columbia University protest organizer Mahmoud

Khalil on foreign policy grounds. Or, out another way, the Trump

regime can't hold or deport Mahmoud Khalil 'on Rubio's say-so.'

Washington joined 15 states in suing to block Trump administration plan

to distribute machine-gun conversion devices.

A defamation trial against Mike Lindell nearly concluded this week. It was

brought by Eric Coomer, the former product strategy and security director

for Denver-based Dominion Voting Systems. At the trial Lindell vowed to

keep calling Dominion execs 'traitors.'

State Courts

SMART Legislation, the action arm of SMART Elections, a nonpartisan

watchdog group, filed the lawsuit over voting discrepancies in Rockland

County, New York. In May, Judge Rachel Tanguay of the New York

Supreme Court ruled that the allegations were serious enough for

discovery to proceed.

(In)Justice

Alina Habba's arrest-first-then-seek-grand-jury-indictment strategy worked: she

got a New Jersey grand jury to indict Rep. LaMonica McIver (D-NJ) on federal

charges related to the scrum at a immigration facility.

How Trump defanged the US Justice Department’s political corruption

watchdogs.

=================================================================

In Washington State

Gov. Ferguson is preparing for the possibility of Trump deploying troops in

Washington.

https://calmatters.org/justice/2025/06/los-angeles-marines-newsom-lawsuit/
https://www.politico.com/news/2025/06/11/trump-hush-money-federal-court-00400626
https://www.politico.com/news/2025/06/11/mahmoud-khalil-case-ruling-00401720
https://www.commondreams.org/news/trump-can-t-detain-mahmoud-khalil
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/09/16-states-sue-to-block-trump-administration-plan-to-distribute-machine-gun-conversion-devices/
https://www.cpr.org/2025/06/12/mypillow-ceo-lindell-defamation-trial/
https://www.rawstory.com/mike-lindell-2672344996/
https://www.newsweek.com/topic/supreme-court
https://www.npr.org/2025/06/11/g-s1-72175/mciver-indicted-federal-charges-immigration-new-jersey
https://www.reuters.com/investigations/how-trump-defanged-justice-departments-political-corruption-watchdogs-2025-06-09/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/10/ferguson-prepares-for-possibility-of-trump-deploying-troops-in-washington/


With the ouster of Malcom Kenyatta, Shasti  Conrad, chair of the Washington

state Democratic party, is one of three women vying for a vice chair position with

the Democratic National Committee. David Hogg was also ousted from his vice

chair position over a 'clear fundamental disagreement' over his plan to support

primary challenges against incumbent Democratic lawmakers.

Trump breaks historic Columbia River deal between U.S. government, tribes,

NW states.

Political fights put spotlight on leader of Washington’s largest public employee

union.

Trio of coastal Washington schools secure money to move out of tsunami zone.

Governor Ferguson wants agencies to look for deeper cuts.

Washington stuck mid-pack in national education ranking.

Washington’s Supreme Court slashes public defender caseload limits.

Snohomish County official tapped to be WA’s next health secretary.

New WA agency investigating police deadly force incidents sees budget cuts.

WA farmworkers fear reporting sexual harassment to federal agency under

Trump.

Average salary in Washington nears $100,000 a year.

==================================================================

=======

In the World

In Europe

The UK says it expects the US to significantly cut tariffs on British cars

and other products in the near future.

One of Germany’s largest steel conglomerates warned that the Trump

tariffs could wipe out the European steel industry.

There's tension in Poland between the pro-EU Prime Minister and the

conservative pro-Trump President.

Rioting in multiple Northern Ireland towns appears to have anti-immigrant

motivations.

Ukraine

Ukraine and Russia have exchanged the bodies of thousands of

soldiers and shortly will begin an exchange of severely wounded

personnel.

Zelensky warns that Moldova and Romania could be the next

targets of Russian aggression.

Israel
Iran

On Thursday, Israel attacked Iran's nuclear and missile sites and

killed top military officials, including the man who was negotiating

https://washingtonstatestandard.com/briefs/washington-democratic-leader-gets-second-chance-at-key-post-with-national-party/
https://www.rawstory.com/david-hogg-2672354513/
https://www.rawstory.com/david-hogg-2672354513/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/12/trump-breaks-historic-columbia-river-deal-between-u-s-government-tribes-northwest-states/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/12/political-fights-put-spotlight-on-leader-of-washingtons-largest-public-employee-union/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/12/trio-of-coastal-washington-schools-secure-money-to-move-out-of-tsunami-zone/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/10/washington-governor-wants-agencies-to-look-for-deeper-cuts/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/10/washington-stuck-mid-pack-in-national-education-ranking/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/09/washingtons-supreme-court-slashes-public-defender-caseload-limits/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/briefs/county-official-tapped-to-be-was-next-health-secretary/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/09/new-wa-agency-investigating-police-deadly-force-incidents-sees-budget-cuts/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/2025/06/08/wa-farmworkers-fear-reporting-sexual-harassment-to-federal-agency-under-trump/
https://washingtonstatestandard.com/briefs/average-annual-salary-in-washington-nears-100000-a-year/
https://www.theguardian.com/politics/2025/jun/12/british-cars-lower-us-tariffs-jonathan-reynolds-minister
https://www.theguardian.com/business/2025/jun/08/european-steel-sector-trump-tariffs-energy-costs-thyssenkrupp
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cx2ez231mpdo
https://www.bbc.com/news/live/ckgnerdveyxt
https://www.theguardian.com/world/2025/jun/12/ukraine-war-briefing-severely-wounded-soldiers-next-in-prisoner-exchanges
https://www.theguardian.com/world/2025/jun/12/ukraine-war-briefing-severely-wounded-soldiers-next-in-prisoner-exchanges
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/israel-tehran-iran-attack_n_684b6d7ae4b0c0ebae926c13


with the Trump administration to recreate the nuclear deal that

Trump 1.0 trashed. Iran retaliated on Friday, with some missiles

hitting targets in Tel Aviv. 

US withdrew some embassy staff from Middle East as tensions with

Iran escalated.

On Feb. 5 the AP reported that Trump was planning to withdraw all

U.S. troops from Syria within 90 days. 

Gaza
Israel says it retrieved body of Thai hostage as military kills more

than 100 in Gaza.

Six Gaza aid boat activists deported from Israel after three days in

detention.

US-backed aid group says Hamas killed at least eight Palestinian

staff in bus attack.

UK sanctions far-right Israeli ministers for 'inciting violence' against

Palestinians.

Greta Thunberg deported, Israel says, after Gaza aid boat

intercepted.
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Democrats who respect personal
freedoms.

You received this email because you
signed up on our website or asked us to
add you to our list.

Unsubscribe

https://www.cbsnews.com/news/iran-israel-drone-attack-retaliation-strikes-on-nuclear-sites-and-commanders/
https://www.euronews.com/2025/06/12/us-partially-pulls-embassy-staff-from-iraq-as-middle-east-tensions-rise
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yzWj5GCS8x0
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/israel-retrieves-thai-hostage-gaza-killed_n_6845b5cbe4b0bd663622bbc3
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/israel-retrieves-thai-hostage-gaza-killed_n_6845b5cbe4b0bd663622bbc3
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cx273w1032yo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c4gr1rk5nvxo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c8xgk1ek19lo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c5y264x3nnno
https://dashboard.mailerlite.com/preview/797431/emails/157124102491997218
https://www.mailerlite.com/
https://www.mailerlite.com/

